
SP NO I.CNRC oOD II PAG OF

AJMENDMENT OF SOIUi ATA •U IFICATION O CONTRACT ! I I I -

2. AMEN rMENTNI ODFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIE O•TE :4 REOA•SIT.OWaURCHASE REQ NO. a. PRE0CT NO.q

M002 12/16/2010 OIS-11-055
Cdie 11/10/10

5. ssue, B .31 Do ý7 ADWNWEmEDB (11~0mm.• COOE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Coiamission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comission
riv.3 of Contracts Div. of Contracts
ALLn: WOnOa M B.oý Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Mail 9top! TW]B-01-110H
Washington, DC 20S55 Washington, DC 20555

8 NAMiEANDAOORSS OFCONTRACTOR (Nt,.. swent ~-._0. 5t z Coend) pq %A AMENDIMET OF SOt9ATION NO.

EMERGENT, LLC 90DATED (Mn11)

83 MOS• IFICATIONOF CONTRACTIORDER NO.8133 LEESBURG PIKE STE 450 GS35F0153M NRCDR3310312

VIENNA VA 221822622
108. DATED (SEE ITEM IS)

COoE 781797712 FACIUTY COOE X 12-16-2009

11. THIS IEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIATIONS

The above numbered soflcltaion Is amended asset forth In tem 14- The hour and date specified for rept of Offers -isextended, _isnolextended.

Offers must acenowiedge receipt of this amendment pior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foIoving methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, nd reunig _ _ copies of the amendment: (b) By adcnowledging reipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate tetter or telegram VMi includes a reference to the softilation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by *itue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made
by telgm or leher, provided eadi telegram or tatter makes referem to the solitabon end IhiamirWdnet and is received prior to the opening hourend dale nfia
and date -- T-d

12 ACCOUINTING AND AP04OPRIAnIONOATA Mn* -M2011-10-51-J-144 J1247 3131 31x0200.110
FFs6 110453

Obliate $108 228.50 NAICS 443120 PSC D31313. THIS TEM APPUES ONLY TO MOO1FICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRINED IN ITEM 14.

PQ :A 71419cH^NA o~Is ERrisIsuwPu~aiIAlITO m4.(~aeeiitt THE CKWMNOSSr FORTH' INIA 'rAu ARES NADE IN THE CONfRACTMi1ER Fiat NrrEm TA

a mHE ABOVE NuSEEoCOsTi•ACTORD.R is MODIFIED TO R'EFECTTIEADROSTRATIVE CJANOCE (umgh n ewwsIn pr" oen s a•,•t.'b dW ft, e-,)
X S•ET FORTH IN NINA 14. PIURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY O FAR i 410b).

C.THISSUPPLErimuWAsTn EE siENRED INTO URSUANTO AUTHORITYOFA 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

oD.OTHER tspe*yw ip sONaW4,eNAM" Bilateral Agreement
(email notification date 12/15/10)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 17 is viol__ 7x is required to sgn fths documet and eurn2 copies to the issu-g office.

IA.DESCRIPTION OFAMIENEIMENTIODIFICATION (~~~ yUFe~ OEG.hc~gi~EmdEtrm Ie~e

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise option year 1, (2) obligate funding in the amount of $108,228.50
and (3) add alternate project officer authority.

see page 2-3 for modification details.

Project Officer Richard Ousley 301-415-5220 richard.ousley@nrc.gov
Project Officer (Alternate) Keneth Dunbar 301-415-6797 kenneth.dunbar@nrc.gov

troime s plesfed lime; al MIm eOW meXNW conos %ft ..e.od m, AMe #A at lE0k 42 hoMi~do dIMO58.4 MM.~~~ witi ownd Winfct M n $0 O 010

Is. NAWE AND TITL.E OF SKINER (TV"O - Pin* isA. NAmE AND TTLE OF CONTRACTlNG OFFICER (Iypeaprp"
Greg Christensen Joseph Widdup
Presid-4e-C-1qtn fie

5C AEsa.D lescDTESGE

sinaeBYe A e

NRN7A~ini~s~, CKYA~ANO in'eim UET ho,~

ANN A- aMOMIEWCOMPLETE 0100 1i
DECIts3



NRC-DR-33-10-312
Modification No 02
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise the first option year in accordance with FAR
clause 52-217-19, entitled "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract, thereby extending the
contract period of performance through December 16, 2011, (2) Make an Administrative
Change to add an alternate "Project Officer Authority", and (3) provide option year funding in the
amount of $108,228.50 thereby increasing the obligation amount from $77,851.90 to
$186,080.40.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Schedule of Pricing:
VeriSign SSL Server Digital Certificates

"Option Period 1 12/17/2010-12/16/2011, is being exercised at this time.

Accordingly, the following clause is incorporated into the contract under SECTION A -

CONTRACT CLAUSES:

Subsection A.8, Prooect Officer Authority (November 2006)

(a) The contracting officer's authorized representative hereinafter referred to as the
project officer for this contract is:

Name: Kenneth Dunbar (Alternate)

Address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: T5-E77
11545 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852

Telephone Number: 301-415-6797
Email: Kenneth.dunbar@nrc.gov

(b) The project officer shall:

(1) Monitor contractor performance and recommend changes in requirements to the
contracting officer.

(2) Inspect and accept products/services provided under the contract.

(3) Review all contractor invoices/vouchers requesting payment for products/services
provided under the contract and make recommendations for approval, disapproval, or
suspension.



NRC-DR-33-10-312
Modification No 02
Page 3 of 3

(4) Immediately notify the Security Branch, Division of Facilities and Security (SB/DFS)
(via e-mail) when a contractor employee no longer requires access authorization and
return of any NRC issued badge to SB/DFS within three days after their termination.

(c) The project officer may not make changes to the express terms and conditions of this
contract

A summary of obligation for this contract from award date through the date of this action
is given below:

Total FY'10 Obligation Amount: $77,851.90
Total FY'1 1 Obligation Amount: $108,228.50

Cumulative Total NRC Obligations: $186,080.40

This modification does obligate additional funding; all other terms and conditions under this
contract remain unchanged.


